Page 1 of 3
CM-6000 Series
Locking Push Buttons
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Door  Ac t i va t i on  Dev ices
Connecting
Wires
Faceplate

Revision: August 18th 2020
Part No: # 40-82B253
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM
NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1. 60-66A012 RED 2-3/8’’ (60mm) MAINTAINED LOCKING MUSHROOM BUTTON WITH KEY TO RELEASE.
2. 60-41A003
SINGLE GANG DIE-CAST ALUMINUM FACEPLATE
4 1/2’’H x 2 3/4’’W x 1/4''D (114mm x 70mm x 6mm)
PARTS KIT
   ITEM
NUMBER PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3.
FOR N-C & N-O CONTACTS (A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED SCREW
(B) 6’’ ORANGE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
(C) 6’’ BLUE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
60-34B024
FOR N-O CONTACTS (A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED SCREW
(B) 6’’ BLUE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
(C) 6’’ GREY WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
60-34B025
FOR N-C CONTACTS (A) 6-32 x 3/4 FLAT HEAD PHILLIPS ZINC PLATED SCREW
(B) 6’’ ORANGE WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
(C) 6’’ GREY WIRE WITH INSULATED SPADE CONNECTOR
60-34B026
CONTACT OPTIONS
ITEM
NUMBER MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
4.
CM-6030 RED, PUSH TO LOCK, KEY TO RELEASE, NORMALLY OPEN, MAINTAINED
CM-6040 RED, PUSH TO LOCK, KEY TO RELEASE, NORMALLY CLOSED, MAINTAINED
CM-6050 RED, PUSH TO LOCK, KEY TO RELEASE, NORMALLY OPEN AND NORMALLY CLOSED, MAINTAINED
INDIVIDUAL CONTACT OPTIONS
ITEM
NUMBER PART NUMBER ITEM
NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
5.
60-66C000 1 NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT BLOCK
60-66C001 1 NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT BLOCK
60-66C002 1 NORMALLY OPEN AND NORMALLY CLOSED CONTACT BLOCK
COMPATIBLE MOUNTING BOXES OPTION
ITEM
NUMBER
PART NUMBER